This Bid is not limited to any number of Shares and is not subject to any minimal volume 
of Shares to be acquired.  

3. BID PRICE  

3.1. The Offeror offers that, under conditions stipulated herein, it will purchase Shares for the 
price of CZK 1,010 (in words: one thousand ten Czech crowns) per Share (the “Bid Price”).  

3.2. The average price pursuant to the provisions of the Act on TO Bids is CZK 877.10 per 
Share. The average price per Share was calculated as the weighted average of the prices for 
which trades with the Shares were conducted on Burza cenných papírů Praha, a.s.